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Sanction List

Violation of the Compliance Policies may result in compliance sanctions, including but not limited to:
ineligibility for certification; probation or suspension of certification for a designated period pending
completion of specified conditions such as monitoring, psychiatric or psychological evaluation, counseling,
treatment or remedial education; written reprimand (formal expression of disapproval retained in the
individual’s file but not publicly announced); censure (formal expression of disapproval that is publicly
announced); or termination/revocation of certification. All such sanctions are published permanently.

Name Council Sanction Date Sanctioned @ Sanction Expiration
Acobes, Pedro ARDMS Eligibility, Certification Suspended 11/24/2020 06/24/2021
Adams, David ARDMS Eligibility, Certification Revoked 4/19/2012 Permanent

Adjei, Emmanuel ARDMS Eligibility Suspended 1/25/2024 1/25/2026
Ai, Xiaoying ARDMS Eligibility Revoked 4/19/2012 Permanent
Alessi, Jenine ARDMS Eligibility, Certification Revoked 12/17/2011 Permanent
Allman, Shanay ARDMS Eligibility Suspended 4/19/2012 4/19/2016
Altman-Kernutt, Sally ARDMS Censure 9/12/2017 Permanent
Arboleda, Christina ARDMS | Eligibility, Certification Suspended 11/13/2019 06/13/2020
Aur, Amber ARDMS Eligibility, Certification Revoked 12/12/2022 Permanent
Certification and future eligibility
Axberg, Jeremy ARDMS forfeited pending disciplinary 5/9/2015 Permanent
proceedings
Badillo, Kiara ARDMS Eligibility Suspended 1/25/2024 1/25/2026
Baltus, Diane ARDMS Eligibility, Certification Revoked 8/9/2012 Permanent
Bareno, Jason ARDMS Eligibility, Certification Suspended 10/21/2016 04/21/2018
Bassman, Andrea ARDMS Eligibility, Certification Suspended 1/26/2024 1/26/2026
Baylor, Robert ARDMS Eligibility, Certification Suspended 10/30/2017 Indefinitely
Beals, Robert ARDMS Eligibility, Certification Suspended 9/16/2014 9/16/2015
Bellamy, Donna ARDMS Certification Probation 9/18/2018 9/18/2020
Benyamin, Louis ARDMS Eligibility Suspended 10/2/2012 10/2/2015
Censure 10/2/2012 Permanent
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Name Council

Berger, Tammie ARDMS
Bouffard, Joyce ARDMS
Boutsis, John ARDMS
Burks, James APCA
Burnett, Matthew ARDMS
Buttner, William ARDMS
Callaway, James ARDMS
Chavez, Loren ARDMS
Clay, Darice ARDMS
Cogshell, Keyonna ARDMS
Cohill, Rugenia ARDMS
Colling, Sandee ARDMS
Cook, Steven ARDMS
Cortez, Adryenne ARDMS
Crawford, Cynthia ARDMS
Culiat, Gabriel ARDMS
Davila, Kelly ARDMS
Della Guardia, Nancy ARDMS
Della Valle, Margaret ARDMS
Delrisco, Gabriel ARDMS
Diaz, Ivo ARDMS
Dzhuga, Alexander ARDMS
Dzhuga, Leonid ARDMS
Dzhuga, Natalia ARDMS

Sanction
Certification Probation
Certification Probation

Eligibility Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility Suspended
Certification, Eligibility Suspended
Certification, Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility Suspended
Censure
Certification, Eligibility Suspended
Certification, Eligibility Probation
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility Revoked

Eligibility Revoked

Date Sanctioned

4/28/2017
12/15/2014
2/16/2005
12/31/2020
9/8/2005
12/31/2024
7/15/2013
6/1/2006
12/9/2019
3/7/2021
10/5/2023
12/16/2016
12/16/2016
10/21/2016
2/6/2024
12/14/2015
2/18/2022
8/9/2012
9/16/2014

4/28/2017
4/24/2019
4/19/2012

5/3/2011
4/19/2012
4/19/2012

4/19/2012

Sanction Expiration

12/12/2019
12/15/2019
Indefinitely
Permanent
Indefinitely
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
12/9/2020
Permanent
Permanent
06/16/2016
12/16/2021
10/21/2021
2/6/2026
12/14/2016
Permanent
8/9/2015
Permanent
4/24/2019
4/24/2024
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
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Name
Eade, Virginia
Edge, Chelsey

Ellis, Jenine

Ensz, Derek

Erckert, Glenn

Farhat, Jubran
Ferguson, Robert
Fleming, Richard

Francis, Megan

Frye, Leslie

Gallegos, Samuel
Garcia, Rebecca
Gauthier, Heather
Geurts, Trisha
Gogel, Phillip
Genin, Kimberly
Gibbs, Donnetta

Goryainov, Svetlana

Graham, Kelly

Gray-Smith, Amy
Green, Melissa
Guy Jr., Arthur

Hamilton, Danyell

Council

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

APCA

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

APCA

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

Sanction
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility Suspended
Censure
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Suspension
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility Suspended
Censure
Eligibility Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Suspended

Eligibility Suspended

Date Sanctioned
9/11/2020
4/23/2019
12/17/2011
9/17/2013
5/2/2011
5/2/2011
12/4/2023
2/15/2006
12/16/2009
12/31/2024
12/11/2007
10/3/2008
2/15/2006
9/30/2010
6/13/2018
11/21/2020
2/25/2015
6/17/2019
3/17/2023
6/13/2018
2/7/2020
3/15/2022
5/25/2021
3/15/2019
12/31/2024

11/24/2020

Sanction Expiration

Permanent
4/23/2020
Permanent
Permanent
10/2/2011
5/2/2012
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
1/31/2028
7/1/2008
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
11/21/2021
Indefinite
Permanent
3/18/2026
6/13/2019
2/7/2022
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
12/31/2026

11/24/2021
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Name
Harris, Kimberly
Harrison, Debra

Hatcher, Amanda

Hall, Michael

Hernandez Alvarez,
Hansel

High, Jill

Hoffmann, Alisa

Howard, Jocelyn

Hunanian, Gregory

Hunter, Tamara

Hutchison, Kevin

Hysinger, James
Issa, Jemil

James, Tony

Jamison, Billy

Jeffcoats, Jimmy
Johnson, James
Johnson, Stephanie
Johnson, Stephanie
Jones, Kami

Kabuga, Zakayo

Council

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

Sanction
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Censure
Certification Probation
Eligibility Suspended
Certification Probation
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Certification Probation
Eligibility Revoked

Eligibility, Certification Revoked

Censure, Certification and
Eligibility Suspended

Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Certification Probation
Certification Suspension
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Certification Probation
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility Suspended
Eligibility Probation
Eligibility, Certification Suspended

Censure

Date Sanctioned
7/15/2013
12/16/2016
12/15/2014
9/18/2018
10/01/2024
12/11/2007
9/18/2018
3/8/2022
7/20/2020
12/15/2014
1/11/2021
11/15/2021
7/15/2013
2/28/2013
6/29/2010
5/2/2023
9/14/2016
2/18/2021
1/01/2023
5/3/2011
8/31/2021
12/15/2017
7/20/2020
11/13/2019

12/10/2018

Sanction Expiration
Permanent
Indefinite
Indefinite
Permanent
10/02/2026
Permanent
Permanent
Indefinite
Indefinite
7/1/2018
7/11/2021
11/15/2022
Permanent
Permanent
Indefinite
Indefinite
Indefinite
12/31/2022
Indefinite
8/17/2015
3/2/2023
7/19/2020
7/20/2021
5/13/2020

Permanent
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Name
Kagan, Ana

Kaithamanglath, Justin

Kampmeyer, Jeanette

Karagezian, Vardan

Kats, Marina

Kemp, Ryan

Keswick, Jeffrey
Khera, Kiran

Kim, Bo

Kinder, Denise

Kivlin, Deanna
Klink, Jessica
Ko, Lida

Kreps, Stephanie

Kruse, Jennifer

La Madrid, Lance

Lambert, Kimberly

Lancaster, Tori Ann

Leckey, Howard

Maluk, Adrienne

Council

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

Sanction
Eligibility Suspended
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Certification Probation
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility Suspended
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Certification Probation
Eligibility Suspended
Eligibility Revoked
Censure
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Censure
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Certification Probation
Certification Probation
Censure
Censure

Eligibility, Certification Probation

Date Sanctioned

1/07/2025
10/11/2011
1/26/2024
3/26/2024
3/11/2014
7/15/2013
6/25/2014
10/13/2020
5/30/2007
9/12/2017
7/15/2013
7/22/2021
01/23/2023
9/17/2013
6/29/2010
3/11/2008
07/19/2022
3/11/2014
3/12/2017
7/15/2013
12/16/2013
3/17/2014
11/30/2023
6/17/2019
12/16/2013

3/1/2024

Sanction Expiration

1/08/2027
Permanent
1/26/2026
Permanent
Permanent
7/15/2018
Indefinitely
3/31/2027
Permanent
9/12/2019
Permanent
1/22/2023
Permanent
6/16/2015
Indefinitely
Permanent
Permanent
3/11/2017
Permanent
Permanent
3/16/2014
12/16/2014
11/30/2026
Permanent
Permanent

3/28/2025
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Name

Mann, Christopher

Mattice, Nicole

Mayhall, Melissa

Mauney, Keith

Mavrantonis, Christina

McQuaide, Belinda
Mena, Joseph
Menendez, Marra

Michel, Kevin

Mounce, Cindi

Morelli, Frank

Murray, Gary

Musa, Salimatu
Mustafa, Faizeh
Mysak, Vadim
Naing, Soe

Naqvi, Zainab

Nolen, Lori

Normand, Gary
Olshanskiy, Igor

Ortega, Oscar

Council

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

Sanction
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Certification Probation
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Certification, Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility Suspended
Eligibility Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility Revoked
Probation
Eligibility Suspended
Certification Probation
Eligibility Revoked

Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked

Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility Revoked
Certification Probation
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked

Eligibility Revoked

Certification and Eligibility forfeited
during disciplinary investigation

Eligibility, Certification Revoked

Date Sanctioned

6/14/2018
6/14/2020
9/16/2014
4/19/2018
4/22/2022
4/19/2012
9/23/2015
3/11/2014
9/14/2016
1/7/2025
5/9/2011
11/13/2019
01/23/2025
12/9/2019

4/28/2017
9/12/2018
6/17/2019

7/16/2014
4/19/2012
12/12/2011
4/12/2012
6/13/2018
6/13/2019
3/11/2014
4/4/2008

11/23/2013

Sanction Expiration
6/14/2020
Permanent
4/18/2018
4/19/2019
4/22/2025
Permanent
9/23/2020
Indefinitely

03/14/2017
Permanent
5/9/2016

01/23/2025

01/07/2028

Permanent

Indefinitely

Permanent

Permanent
18 months
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
6/13/2019
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
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Name
Ortiz, Emanuel
Oveal, Alexander
Parker, George
Patel, Mehmood

Paugh, Marianne

Payne, Traci

Pentzke, Carlos
Perry, Karen

Peterson, Sophia

Phillips, Danielle

Plott, Jeri

Platter, Zoljargal

Plummer, Scott

Powell, Jonathan
Price, Joshua
Prince, Joshua
Read, Blake

Reibsane, Dawn

Richardson, Carolyn

Richardson, William D.

Rigal, Dina
Riley, Brian

Roberts, James

Council

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

APCA

ARDMS

ARDMS

APCA

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

Sanction
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility Suspended
Certification, Eligibility Suspended
Certification Probation
Certification Probation
Eligibility Suspended
Certification, Eligibility Suspended
Certification, Eligibility Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility Suspended
Certification, Eligibility Suspended
Certification, Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Certification, Eligibility Suspended
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility Probation
Eligibility, Certification Revoked

Eligibility, Certification Revoked

Date Sanctioned
11/15/2012
10/24/2006

5/3/2011
12/16/2009
2/25/2015
9/12/2017
12/14/2018
5/2/2011
12/16/2013
10/05/2023
1/11/2021
05/24/2023
12/17/2011
1/25/2024
6/14/2018
6/15/2019
4/12/2021
10/05/2023
6/17/2019
5/5/2022
6/23/2014
11/1/2007
8/9/2012
9/12/2017
10/11/2011

9/23/2015

Sanction Expiration
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
2/25/2018

12/14/2018
12/14/2020
5/2/2016
6/30/2014
10/05/2026
5/24/2023
Permanent
Permanent
1/25/2027
6/14/2019
Permanent
Permanent
04/05/2025
Permanent
Permanent
6/23/2015
Permanent
Permanent
6/1/2020
Permanent

Permanent
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Name

Rodriquez, Monica

Rogers, Vicki

Romanov, Yury
Rose, Jefflyn
Ryan, Kevin

Sahni, Suresh

Sasser, Rebecca

Schiferl, Cynthia

Semenov, Vladimir
Shaheed, Mohammad
Sheen, Vidal
Shobo, Abayomi
Siegel, Jack
Siemon, Donna
Silva, V. Jeffrey
Skinner, Denny
Smith, Amanda
Smith, Laura
Smith, Sunni
Solis, Luis

Soto, Katherine

Council

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

APCA

APCA

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

Sanction
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Certification Probation
Eligibility Suspended
Censure
Eligibility Suspended
Eligibility Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility Suspended
Certification Probation
Eligibility Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Suspended

Eligibility Suspended

Date Sanctioned

6/23/2014
6/13/2018
6/14/2019
7/13/2018
8/9/2012
4/5/2012
5/11/2020
1/25/2024
3/25/2024
7/20/2020
7/8/2022
4/19/2012
11/03/2022
12/31/2020
12/12/2011
12/10/2011
9/12/2011
12/31/2001
2/14/2007
5/3/2011
8/17/2015
12/12/2011
7/22/2021

3/15/2019

Sanction Expiration

6/23/2015
6/13/2019
Permanent
Indefinitely
Permanent
Indefinitely
5/11/2021
1/25/2025
Permanent
Indefinitely
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
06/25/2025
Indefinitely
Permanent
03/12/2012
12/31/2016
Permanent
5/3/2012
8/17/202
12/12/2016
Indefinitely

Indefinitely
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Name

Spencer, Anna

Stevens, Justin
Steward, Julia
Stick, Nicall
Stokes, Jason

Stone, Jerrid

Strasser, Jennifer

Strobel, Breanne

Strodahl, Clare

Sturgill, Susan

Sullivan, Patricia

Tamayo, Louis
Tang, Xinying
Teel, Anthony
Thomas, Zola
Tinajero, Gerardo
Torres, John

Tornichio, Margaret

Thurston, Julie

Council

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

Sanction
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility Suspended
Certification Probation
Eligibility Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Certification Probation
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility Suspended
Censure
Certification Probation
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Censure
Eligibility, Certification Suspended

Eligibility, Certification Revoked

Date Sanctioned
07/17/2023
10/20/2023
11/14/2013
9/23/2015
8/17/2015
12/16/2013
6/23/2014
9/17/2013
8/1/2014
7/28/2022
12/30/2024
12/20/2021
03/17/2023
06/26/2023
4/28/2017
4/29/2018
4/10/2007
11/30/2023
6/14/2018
1/25/2024
12/10/2018
01/11/2021
8/9/2012
9/18/2018
12/10/2018

7/2/2019

Sanction Expiration
Indefinitely
Permanent
Indefinitely
Indefinitely
8/17/2017

12/16/2012
Permanent
8/1/2014
Permanent

Indefinite
Permanent

12/20/2022

03/17/2026
Permanent
Indefinitely
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
Permanent
1/25/2026
Permanent
1/11/2022
Permanent
Permanent

12/10/2019

Permanent
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Name

Tucker, Shelby

Vu, Mitchell

Welch, Lisa
Wesley, Joseph I
White, Tiffany
Wilson, Craig

Zaidi, Farzana

Council

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

ARDMS

Sanction
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Eligibility, Certification Revoked
Eligibility, Certification Suspended
Certification Probation

Censure

Eligibility Revoked, Certification
Suspended

Eligibility Revoked

ARDMS.org | APCA.org

Date Sanctioned
9/27/2022
11/17/2023
2/1/2024
9/11/2020
7/22/2021
9/17/2013
4/01/2005

11/12/2008

Sanction Expiration
Permanent
Indefinitely
Permanent
9/11/2021

11/22/2021
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
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